Equity Value – (A)+(B)+(C) 135.6

Source: Banca Akros estimates

Using this method, we estimate an equity value of c. EUR 136m (EUR 169m).

Gordon model valuation

We also applied a Gordon model to the group’s financials. In order to calculate the equity

value, we considered the present value of the equity value we estimated for 2022, underlining

that, based on our hypothesis, the business combination ought to reach its full potential in

that year.

Gordon Model

  2018E 2019E 2020E 2021E 2022E

Book Value 85.0 87.9 91.2 96.8 104.0

Intangible 4.1 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0

Net income 4.1 4.6 5.6 9.2 14.4

TBV 80.9 82.9 86.2 91.8 99.0

ROTE 10.7% 5.7% 6.7% 10.7% 15.7%

Equity Value - (ROTE-g)/(Ke-g) x TBV 91.0 49.9 61.2 103.0 163.7

Equity @ valuation date 91.8 46.0 51.5 79.1 114.9

Source: Banca Akros estimates

Using this method, we estimate an equity value of c. EUR 115m (EUR 131m).

Applying the simple average to the equity values obtained with the foregoing two

models, we calculate an equity value of EUR 125m (EUR 150m), which implies the

following multiples:

Net Insurance

 Page 6

Multiples implied in our equity value

2019E 2020E 2021E 2022E

P/BV 1.4 1.4 1.3 1.2

P/E 27.0 22.4 13.6 8.7

Source: Banca Akros estimates

Sensitivity analysis

We decided to run a sensitivity analysis in order to simulate how the target price changes

when we modify the COE and/or the net profit we expect in 2022.

Target price sensitivity to COE and to net profit in 2022

-1.0% COE 1.0%

8.5% 9.5% 10.5%

+20% 17.3 9.4 8.2 7.2

Net profit - 2022 14.4 7.8 6.8 6.1

-20% 11.5 6.3 5.5 4.9

Source: Banca Akros estimates

Net Insurance

 Page 7

Multiple comparison

It must be underlined that a peer comparison is not so simple in Italy and abroad and
could be misleading. Each company has its own peculiarities in terms of products, asset mix,
strategy, network structure and so on. Furthermore, there aren’t insurance companies whose
core business is focused on the same market niches as the credit insurance linked to
salary/pension backed loans and/or bancassurance.
As regards M&A, the only transactions we could consider are the two recent deals in the